FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

04-21-2000



101329619

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 



Month	
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)  Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Recl # Frame #	ecution Date
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Ooket No: 004203.P1020  Merger  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Attorney Docket No: 004203.P1020  Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party (ies)	ecution Date
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	ecution Date
Reel # Frame #	ecution Date
Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Attorney Docket No: 004203.P1020  Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party (ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month	ecution Date
Reel # Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Attorney Docket No: 004203.P1020	
Attorney Docket No: 004203.P1020  Departmental File  Secret File  Conveying Party (ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Month	
Conveying Party (ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Month	
Month	
	6/2000
Name (2nd party)	
Name (3rd party)	
Name (4th party)	
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) ProMOS Technologies	
Name (line 2) receiving pa domiciled in	arty is not n the United
States, an ap	ppointment of a presentative is
	Designation must edocument from
Address (line 3) Hsinchu Taiwan/R.O.C.	.)
City State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving/party is not domiciled in the United States)  Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.
Name	
AAIAPEE (IARTIS) 00000004/09545037	
MAFBESS (line 2) 40.00 QP	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PATENT

REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0767

FORM	FTO-1619B
OMB 06	51-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	r 425-827-8600
Name Chun M. Ng	•	
Address (line 1) BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYL	OR & ZAFMAN, LLP	No. de Constantina de
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Blvd.		
Address (line 3) 7th Floor		
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California 90025		
Pages Enter the total number of pag	es of the attached conveyance document.	# 3
Application Number (s) or Patent Num	ber (s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Numbe  Patent Application Number (s)	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH  Paten	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> patent application was signed by the first named e		Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties E	nter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account	closed	ccount.)
	Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2666
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit ac	
<b>Chun M. Ng</b> 36,878		4/17/20
Chun M. Ng 36,878  Name of Person Signing Registratio		Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0768** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Chin-Teh Yeh, residing at 6F, No. 8 1, Lane 30, Chin-Nane Rd. Taipei, Taiwan, R. am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY SYSTEM HAVING A FREQUENCY DOMAIN FILTERING MASK, executed on

AND, WHEREAS, ProMOS Technologies Inc., a R.O.C. corporation, having a principal place of business at No. 19 Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C., Mosel Vitelic Inc., a R.O.C. corporation, having a place of business at No. 19 Li Hsin Road, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C., and Siemens AG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333, Muchen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are each desirous of acquiring an equal undivided interest in my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the names of ASSIGNEES, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEES may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEES legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEES but at no expense to me.

Executed at Hsinchu, Taiwan, this 6 day of Apr. 6, 2000.

Chin - Ich Yel

Witnessed by: And Line

**CMN**